©2017 CTS® Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. Visit www.ctscorp.com for list of applicable patent(s), more information, or to request a quote.
DOC# 008-0335-0  Rev. M   Page 1 of 11
74x Series
Chip Resistor Arrays
Features
 Low Cost Thick Film Technology
 Leadless Surface Mount Construction

74x Series
Chip Resistor Arrays
DOC# 008-0335-0  Rev. M   Page 2 of 11
Ordering Information
Part Number Examples
Electrical & Environmental Specifications
Operating Conditions
Operating Conditions – 0 ohm
4 -Digit Code
J
[±5%]
G
[±2%]
F
[±1%]
10  O hms 742C083100JP 742C083100GP 742C08310R0FP
49.9  O hms Not Available Not Available 742C08349R9FP
120 O hms 742C083121JP 742C083121GP 742C0831200FP
1k O hms 742C083102JP  742C083102GP 742C0831001FP
68k O hms 742C083683JP 742C083683GP 742C0836802FP
Toleranc e /
Value
3-Digit Code
Pac kage

Package Drawing – Convex, Type X Package Drawing – Concave, Type C
Notes
Package Configuration/Dimensions
L W
P
[Typ.]
T A B C D
740X 043 0201 X 2 4 2 Isolated 0.80 ±0.10 0.60 ±0.10 0.50 0.35 ±0.10 0.35 ±0.10 0.175 ±0.125 0.15 ±0.10 0.25 ±0.10
741X 043 0402 X 2 4 2 Isolated 1.00 ±0.20 1.00 ±0.20 0.65 0.35 ±0.10 0.295 ±0.135 0.20 ±0.15 0.25 ±0.10 0.33 ±0.15
741X 083 0402 X 4 8 4 Isolated 2.00 ±0.20 1.00 ±0.20 0.50 0.40 ±0.15 0.30 ±0.15 0.20 ±0.15 0.25 ±0.20 0.40 ±0.15
741C083 0402 X 4 8 4 Isolated 2.00 ±0.20 1.00 ±0.20 0.50 0.375 ±0.125 0.29 ±0.11 0.20 ±0.10 0.265 ±0.115 N/A
741X 163 0402 X 8 16 8 Isolated 3.95 ±0.25 1.60 ±0.15 0.50 0.45 ±0.10 0.30 ±0.10 0.30 ±0.15 0.375 ±0.175 0.325 ±0.175
742C043 0603 X 2 4 2 Isolated 1.60 ±0.20 1.60 ±0.20 0.80 0.525 ±0.175 0.50 ±0.15 0.30 ±0.20 0.40 ±0.15 N/A
742X 083 0603 X 4 8 4 Isolated 3.20 ±0.15 1.60 ±0.15 0.80 0.55 ±0.15 0.45 ±0.20 0.30 ±0.20 0.275 ±0.175 0.525 ±0.225
742C083 0603 X 4 8 4 Isolated 3.20 ±0.20 1.60 ±0.20 0.80 0.525 ±0.175 0.50 ±0.15 0.30 ±0.20 0.35 ±0.20 N/A
742C163 0603 X 8 16 8 Isolated 6.40 ±0.20 1.60 ±0.20 0.80 0.525 ±0.175 0.50 ±0.15 0.30 ±0.20 0.40 ±0.15 N/A
745C101 --- 10 8 Bussed 6.40 ±0.20 3.10 ±0.20 1.27 0.575 ±0.125 0.60 ±0.15 0.50 ±0.30 0.55 ±0.30 N/A
745C102 --- 10 8 Bussed 6.40 ±0.20 3.10 ±0.20 1.27 0.575 ±0.125 0.60 ±0.15 0.50 ±0.30 0.55 ±0.30 N/A
745X 101 --- 10 8 Bussed 6.40 ±0.20 3.20 ±0.20 1.27 0.60 ±0.10 0.95 ±0.20 0.50 ±0.15 0.50 ±0.15 1.10 ±0.15
745X 102 --- 10 8 Bussed 6.40 ±0.20 3.20 ±0.20 1.27 0.60 ±0.10 0.95 ±0.20 0.50 ±0.15 0.50 ±0.15 1.10 ±0.15